11 FEBRUARY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/20—Applications for Variation of Approval

395

Norick is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

Pref.

Part
1I
Ref.

Concession
Code

Effective

From

To

AK

AK

AK

AK

AK

H.O.

H.O.

AK

1072

100

14610

14736

14874

14793

61384

14614

; 14859

21.07.019

21.07.019

30.03.039

30.03.039

34.02.000

34.02.000

37.08.009

37.08.009

39.02.015
39.02.015
39.07.299

39.07.299

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Powdered clouding agents, viz:
Beatreme 1292B . ..

Cirro KSZ ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Powdered clouding agents, viz:
Beatreme 1292B
Beatreme 3492
Cirro KSZ

CURRENT APPROVAL:

Viaflex;

5% Dextrose in Compound Sodium
Lactate (Hartman’s) injection B.P.
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Viaflex;
5% Dextrose in Compound Sodium
Lactate injection B.P.
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Ulano stencil remover, liquid:
No. 4, stencil remover paste
No. 5, haze remover paste No. 7/8
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Ulano stencil remover liquid:
No. 4, stencil remover paste
No. 5, haze remover paste
No. 7/8, regenerator paste
No. 8, degreaser No. 3
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Electrostatic toners and developers, peculiar

to use with Nashua copiers
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Electrostatic toners and developers, peculiar
to use in photo copy machines
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Vinnapas redispersable powder D50
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Vinnapas redispersable powders
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Empty spools for use with typewriter,
adding, accounting machine, computor
printer and similar ribbons

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Components as may be approved, when
declared by a manufacturer for use by
him, only in making ribbons for type-
writer, adding accounting machines,
computor printers, and similar

APPROVED:
cassette, and cartridge housings (empty)
empty spools
knobs

lock mechanism

spacers
CURRENT APPROVAL:
Men’s weight calf leather, peculiar for use
in making footwear
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Men’s weight (1.1 mm thickness or above)
leather, peculiar for use in making
footwear
CURRENT APPROVAL:

Knitted polypropylene, when declared by a
manufacturer for use by him, only in
making washable air filters

REQUESTED APPROVAL:

Knitted polypropylene and/or polythene,
when declared by a manufacturer for use
by him, only in making washable air

filters
CURRENT APPROVAL:
ASTM A249 evaporator tubes ..
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
ASTM A249 evaporator tubes, with an
outside diameter greater than 63.5 mm

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

20

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10

Free

Aul Free

15

25

15

99

15

15

15

918098C
918099A

102193B

104688J

918129G

1068147

107361D

200124B

201649E

109339L

1/9/81
1/9/81

1/7/78

1/7/78

1/10/81

1/7/78

1/2/79

1/1/80

1/7/80

1/7/78

30/9/84
30/9/84

29/2/84

31/3/85

30/6/82

30/6/85

30/9/82

31/12/82

30/9/82

30/6/85




