THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/20-Applications for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Concession	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Code	From	То
		21.07.019	CURRENT APPROVAL: Powdered clouding agents, viz: Beatreme 1292B	Free	Free	15	918098C 918099A	1/9/81 1/9/81	30/9/84 30/9/84
WN	1072	21.07.019	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Powdered clouding agents, viz: Beatreme 1292B Beatreme 3492 Cirro KSZ					s	
		30.03.039	CURRENT APPROVAL: Viaflex; 5% Dextrose in Compound Sodium Lactate (Hartman's) injection B.P.	Free	Free	25	102193B	1/7/78	29/2/84
AK	100	30.03.039	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Viaflex; 5% Dextrose in Compound Sodium Lactate injection B.P.						
		34.02.000	CURRENT APPROVAL: Ulano stencil remover, liquid: No. 4, stencil remover paste No. 5, haze remover paste No. 7/8 REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	104688J	1/7/78	31/3/85
AK	14610	34.02.000	Ulano stencil remover liquid: No. 4, stencil remover paste No. 5, haze remover paste No. 7/8, regenerator paste No. 8, degreaser No. 3						
		37.08.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: Electrostatic toners and developers, peculiar to use with Nashua copiers REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	99	9181 2 9G	1/10/81	30/6/82
AK	14736	37.08.009	Electrostatic toners and developers, peculiar to use in photo copy machines CURRENT APPROVAL:						·
AK	14874	39.02.015 39.02.015	Vinnapas redispersable powder D50 REQUESTED APPROVAL: Vinnapas redispersable powders	Free			106814J	1/7/78	30/6/85
		39.07.299	CURRENT APPROVAL: Empty spools for use with typewriter, adding, accounting machine, computor printer and similar ribbons REOUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	107361D	1/2/79	30/9/82
AK	14793	39.07.299	Components as may be approved, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making ribbons for typewriter, adding accounting machines, computor printers, and similar APPROVED:					·	
			cassette, and cartridge housings (empty) empty spools knobs lock mechanism						
		41.02.009	spacers CURRENT APPROVAL: Men's weight calf leather, peculiar for use in making footwear REQUESTED APPROVAL:	20	10	15	200124B	1/1/80	31/12/82
H.O.	61384	41.02.009	Men's weight (1.1 mm thickness or above) calf leather, peculiar for use in making footwear					,	
		60.01.023 60.01.024	CURRENT APPROVAL: Knitted polypropylene, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making washable air filters REQUESTED APPROVAL:	Free	Free	15	201649E	1/7/80	30/9/82
Н.О.	14614	60.01.023 60.01.024	Knitted polypropylene and/or polythene, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making washable air filters						
AK	14859	73.18.009 73.19.009	CURRENT APPROVAL: ASTM A249 evaporator tubes REQUESTED APPROVAL: ASTM A249 evaporator tubes, with an	5	Aul Free	99	109339L	1/7/78	30/6/85